GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI Revenue Department 5-Sham Nath Marg Delhi-110054

F.1/197/Accounts/2018-19/087544040 993

Dated: 13/12/2019

(MOHAMMED A. ABID) Dy. Commissioner (HQ)-I

Dated:

ORDER

In supersession of all previous orders Sh. B.S. Bhardwaj, AAO is declared as DDO in place of Smt. Rekha Goyal, Sr. AO with immediate effect.

F.1/197/Accounts/2018-19/087544040

Copy for information /further necessary action to the:

- 1. P.A. Divisional Commissioner (HQ) Revenue 5- Sham Nath Marg
- 2. All DC (HQ)-I, II, III, Revenue Deptt
- 3. All SDMs HQ.
- 4. Controller of Accounts Revenue Department
- 5. Secretary, Rajya Sasinik Board, 1-Rajpur Road, Delhi-110054.
- 6. Officer concerned with the direction to handed over taken over the charge to each other and submit a report to the undersigned.
- 7. PAO-VI, Tis Hazari Delhi.
- 8. Branch Manager, SBI, Tis Hazari with attested Signature of Sh. B.S. Bhardwaj
- 9. OIC (B&B), Revenue Department, Delhi
- L-10. Sr. System Analyst (HQ), Revenue Department with the request to upload the order on the Website of the Department
 - 11. Guard File.

(MOHAMMED A. ABID) Dy. Commissioner (HQ)-I